The objective of the study is to investigate the types of head injury associated with 

motorcycle accidents of patients who present to Accident and Emergency Department of Port 

Harcourt Teaching Hospital, Rivers state between January 2001-December 2005. 

Medical records of five hundred and seventeen patients (517) with head injuries associated 

with motorcycle accidents were studied. Data containing patients name, sex and age was 

collected from admission and discharge register of the Accident and Emergency (A and E) 

Department, together with the type of head injury involved and the management.